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ore Plus Portrolios b

IRON offers a Core Plus Portfolio for every risk preference.

Select a Portfolio to learn more.

100% Fixed Income

20% Equity, 80% Fixed Income — Conservative

35% Equity, 65% Fixed Income — Moderately Conservative

50% Equity, 50% Fixed Income — Moderate

65% Equity, 35% Fixed Income — Moderately Aggressive

80% Equity, 20% Fixed Income — Aggressive

100% Equity




Disclosures

All results are net of commissions (if any). Results for Core Plus 100% Fixed Income are shown net a 0.35% annual advisory fee. Results for all
other Core Plus portfolios are shown net a 0.50% annual advisory fee. These are IRON’s highest published fees for these strategies, and results
reflect monthly accrued deductions of these fees. Actual fees may vary depending upon, among other things, portfolio size. Accounts are charged
quarterly in arrears based on quarter end value adjusted for capital flows. IRON’s fees are available upon request and may be found in our Form
ADV Part 2A disclosure brochure.

Performance is based on a model from 1/1/2009 inception through 12/31/2019. Performance since 1/1/2020 is based on a composite. Inclusion
of a managed account within the composite is determined on a monthly basis, requires investment in a given Core Plus strategy for the entire
calendar month, and a beginning monthly balance of at least $50,000. Actual returns for individual client portfolios managed by IRON may vary
and do not necessarily coincide exactly with the returns for the model or composite. Actual performance of client portfolios may differ due to the
timing related to the actual deployment and investment of a client portfolio, reinvestment of dividends, and client-requested restrictions.
Performance for periods longer than a year has been annualized using a geometric mean.

The IRON Core Plus portfolios offer diversified exposure to global equities and fixed income in varying proportions in an attempt to maintain
varying levels of correlation to the S&P 500. These provide investors with choices representing different amounts of risk and price volatility. The
starting weights of the portfolios are as follows: Conservative Portfolio 20% Equity and 80% Fixed Income, Moderately Conservative Portfolio 35%
Equity and 65% Fixed Income, Moderate Portfolio 50% Equity and 50% Fixed Income, Moderately Aggressive Portfolio 65% Equity and 35% Fixed
Income, Aggressive Portfolio 80% Equity and 20% Fixed Income.

The S&P 500 Index is a market-capitalization-weighted index of 500 of the largest publicly traded companies listed on US stock exchanges. The
S&P 500 Total Return Index is shown for comparison purposes because we feel it is more well understood by investors than a blended benchmark
and would therefore better allow investors to compare and contrast various characteristics, such as volatility measures. Benchmark returns do
not reflect the deduction of advisory fees. You cannot invest directly in an index.

The Bloomberg US Aggregate Bond Index is a broad-based fixed income index that attempts to track the US dollar denominated investment grade
fixed-rate taxable bond market. The index includes Treasuries, government-related and corporate securities, both residential and commercial
mortgage backed securities, and other asset backed securities.

The charts, tables, performance, and other information shown are provided to you for informational purposes only and are not intended to be
and do not constitute investment or tax advice nor an opinion or recommendation regarding the appropriateness of any investment. The material
contained in this document is for general information purposes and is not intended as an offer or a solicitation for the purchase and/or sale of any
security or financial instrument, nor is it advice or a recommendation to enter into any transaction. Future returns may differ significantly from
past returns due to materially different economic and market conditions. Diversification does not ensure a profit or guarantee against loss.

*Source: Morningstar Direct

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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About IRON Core Plus Portfolios

IRON offers a Core Plus Portfolio for every risk preference. Each Portfolio seeks a balance between income
generation and capital preservation.

Risk-Reward
Time Period: 1/1/200% to 3/30/2021

Source Data: Net, Monthly Return  Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
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Portfolio Highlights
Portfolio Manager IRON Financial Underlying Investments ETFs/Actively Managed
(Type) Mutual Funds
Inception Date 1/1/2009 Underlying Investments 7-16
(Number)
Investment Team Aaron lzenstark George Georgiev, CFA
Co-Founder and Chief Portfolio Management and
Investment Officer Research
Joe Fanaro Yueting Wu, CFA
Portfolio Management and Senior Quantitative Analyst

Trading

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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About IRON Core Plus Portfolios

Investment Approach

The Portfolios utilize a Multi-Layer approach to consider various asset

classes, investment strategies, and geographies for inclusion in the — satellite
ultimate Core-Satellite Portfolio. The Core Layer is comprised of low-cost J
passive index ETFs, while the Satellite Layer is comprised of value-add » 4 Core

alpha strategies — actively managed mutual funds.

The Multi-Layer Approach

Beta Diversification/ Global Market Portfolio (GMP)
Asset Allocation

Strategic Allocation Shifts Create asset class assumptions and overweight or underweight
asset classes relative to GMP (e.g., overweight US and REITs)

Tactical Shifts Shift Portfolio to desired factors (e.g., duration, equity growth,
equity value, yield, and quality)

Alpha/Excess Return Assess managers’ ability to generate alpha and cost
Diversification

Manager Selection Incorporate managers with differentiated alpha generation
processes

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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1009% Fixed Income 3 4 5 6 7

Portfolio Highlights

Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed Expense Ratio 0.21%
(Type) Mutual Funds (Weighted Average)
Underlying Investments 9 12 Month Yield 2.02%
(Number) (Weighted Average)

Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation

Investment Investment Type  Weight Net Expense Ratio* 12 Month Yield*
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond ETF 22.50% 0.29% 2.48%
Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF 25.00% 0.07% 1.27%
Intermediate-Term Govt. Bond ETF 7.50% 0.05% 1.18%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond Mutual Fund 22.50% 0.42% 1.95%
Treasury Inflation Protected Bond ETF 10.00% 0.05% 3.54%
Mortgage-Backed Securities ETF 7.50% 0.06% 1.57%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 1.67% 0.29% 2.71%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 1.66% 0.29% 2.88%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 1.67% 0.29% 3.11%
Portfolio Weighted Average 100% 0.21% 2.02%

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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IRON Core Plus - 100% Fixed Income

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Allocation

Fixed Income Portfolio Stats

Average Eff Duration
Average Eff Maturity
Average Credit Quality

Average Coupon

Yield to Maturity
Credit Rating Breakdown

Portfolio
Credit Qual AAA % 52.24
Credit Qual AA % 3n
Credit Qual A % 14.66
Credit Qual BBB % 21.01
Credit Qual BB % 5.72
Credit Qual B % 1.78
Credit Qual Below B % 0.13
Credit Qual Not Rated % 0.76
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Top 10 Holdings

SPDR® Portfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF
Dodge & Cox Income

Hartford Total Return Bond ETF

Schwab US TIPS ETF™

iShares MBS ETF

Vanguard Intmdt-Term Trs ETF

Invesco BulletShares (R) 2022USDEMDbtETF
Invesco BulletShares (R) 2024 EM Dbt ETF
Invesco BulletShares (R) 2023USDEMDbtETF

Portfolio Statistics

12 Mo Yield

SEC Yield

Prospectus Net Expense Ratio
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio
# of Holdings

Fixed Income Primary Sectors

Portfolio

Government 29.73
Municipal 0.73
Corporate 38.92
Securitized 26.92
Cash & Equivalents 3.33
Derivative 0.38

Sector Breakdown

Government %

Government Related %
Municipal Taxable %

Municipal Tax-Exempt %

Bank Loan %

Convertible %

Corporate Bond %

Preferred Stock %

Agency Mortgage-Backed %
Non-Agency Residential Mortgage-Backed %
Commercial Mortgage-Backed %
Covered Bond %

Asset-Backed %

Cash & Equivalents %

Swap %

Forward/Future %
Option/Warrant %

Portfolio
27862
21
0.71
0.02
1.20
257
36.01
0.14
21,68
0.44
0.92
0.00
3.88
3.33
0.37
0.00
0.00

IRONFINANCIAL

Portfolio
Weighting %
26.00
2250
2250
10.00
1.50
1.50
1.67
1.67
1.66

2.02
1.68
0.21
0.20

US Agg

38.81
0.65
24.87
20.51
16.17
0.00

US Agg
35.96
2.43
0.64
0.00
0.00
0.81
23.88
0.00
25.60
0.00
1.14
0.00
0.20
9.36
0.00
0.00
0.00



Investment Growth
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Source Data: Net Return
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Trailing Returns

Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD

M M YTD 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years \ncesglgzﬁ
IRON Core Plus - 100% Fixed Income -0.57 0.14 -0.35 0.86 2.81 1.79 2.28 3.14
Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD -0.87 0.05 -1.55 -0.90 5.36 2.94 3.01 3.85
Calendar Year Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 20Mm 2010 2009
IRON Core Plus - 100% Fixed Income 4.80 402 -0.42 2.35 2.83 0.10 1.92 1.58 459 2.52 5.78 10.86
Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD 151 8.72 0.01 3.54 2.65 0.55 5.97 -2.02 4.21 1.64 6.54 2.93

Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Commeon Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021  Calculation Benchmark: Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD

Semi Up Down . Treynor  Information
Std Dev Std Beta Capture Capture D szrage 0 dMax ShHarf.e SOF? TO Ratio Ratio
Dev Ratio Ratip ~ — Croown  Hrawdown ato aho (arith) (arith)
IRON Core Plus - 100% Fixed Income 2.46 2.69 053 69.00 4953 -1.25 -4.49 1.06 1.66 5.00 -0.30
Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD 299 3.02 1.00 100.00 100.00 -1.72 -3.67 1.1 2.02 3.35
Drawdown Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
0.0 Calculation Benchmark: Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD
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Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Year

2021 -1.88 1.42 0.14 -0.35
2020 -2.06 465 1.03 1.21 4.80
2019 154 1.25 0.62 0.56 4.02
2018 -0.83 -0.07 0.46 0.03 -0.42
2017 0.62 0.91 0.67 0.14 2.35
2016 1.79 1.69 0.77 -1.33 2.83
2015 0.99 -0.22 017 048 0.10
2014 117 1.24 -0.44 -0.06 1.92
2013 0.71 -0.96 1.04 0.80 1.68
2012 157 0.60 1.88 0.48 459
20m 0.70 1.1 -0.79 148 252
2010 1.93 1.41 2.09 0.25 b.78
2009 2.02 3.76 3.63 1.06 10.86
Calendar Returns
Calculation Benchmark: Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD
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Trailing Returns
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Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift ~ Calculation Benchmark: Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD
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Conservative
20% Equity, 80% Fixed Income

Portfolio Highlights

Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed Expense Ratio 0.21%
(Type) Mutual Funds (Weighted Average)
Underlying Investments 16 12 Month Yield 1.91%
(Number) (Weighted Average)

Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation

Investment Investment Type  Weight Net Expense Ratio* 12 Month Yield*
Total Domestic Stock Market ETF 4.00% 0.03% 1.37%
Foreign Developed Stock Market ETF 2.00% 0.04% 2.30%
Emerging Markets ETF 1.00% 0.11% 2.02%
Domestic Large Growth ETF 2.50% 0.53% 0.43%
World Large Stock ETF 5.00% 0.20% 1.69%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 2.50% 0.47% 1.23%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 3.00% 0.15% 1.46%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond ETF 18.00% 0.29% 2.48%
Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF 20.00% 0.07% 1.27%
Intermediate-Term Govt. Bond ETF 6.00% 0.05% 1.18%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond Mutual Fund 18.00% 0.42% 1.95%
Treasury Inflation Protected Bond ETF 8.00% 0.05% 3.54%
Mortgage-Backed Securities ETF 6.00% 0.06% 1.57%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 1.34% 0.29% 2.71%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 1.33% 0.29% 2.88%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 1.34% 0.29% 3.11%
Portfolio Weighted Average 100% 0.21% 1.91%

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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IRON Core Plus - Conservative

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Asset Allocation

= Stock
Bond
Cash

*QOther
Total

Fixed Income Style Box

Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box™

Ltd Mod Ext

Low Med High

Equity Region Breakdown

Americas

North America
Latin America

Greater Europe

United Kingdom
Europe dev
Furope emrg
Africa/Middle East
Greater Asia
Australasia

Asia dev

Asia emrg
Japan

Fixed Income Sectors

Government
Municipal
Corporate
Securitized

Cash & Equivalents

Derivative

%
19.0
76.0
2.8
2.2
100.0
Fixed-Income Stats
Average Eff Duration 46
Average Eff Maturity 6.3
Mverage Coupon 2.7
Average Price
Portfolio S&P 500
74.48 98.99
74.05 98.99
0.43 0.00
10.26 0.82
1.42 0.50
1.34 0.32
0.35 0.00
1.14 0.00
15.26 0.19
0.74 0.00
3.99 0.05
5.40 0.14
b.13 0.00
Portfolio US Agg
29.69 38.62
0.73 0.64
38.87 24.70
26.88 2115
3.46 8.99
0.38 0.00

Holdings-Based Style Map
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Equity Style Box
Morningstar Equity Style Box™ Narket Cap %
Value e SOV orket Cap Giant % 37.7
g’ Market Cap Large % 39.1
Market Cap Mid % 205
= Market Cap Small % 2.3
E Market Cap Micro% 0.4
Equity Sector Breakdown
Portfolio S&P 500
Energy 1.77 2.75
Materials 3.9 2.48
Industrials 959 8.04
Consumer Discretionary 9.93 12.36
Consumer Staples 8.63 b.77
Healthcare 15.40 13.25
Financials 931 11.39
Infarmation Technology 2410 2763
Telecom Services 10.90 11.29
Utilities 4.14 2.46
Real Estate 2.38 2.58
Credit Rating Breakdown
Portfolio US Agg
Credit Qual AAA % 52.25 69.48
Credit Qual AA % an 2.93
Credit Qual A % 14.66 11.29
Credit Qual BBB % 21.0 16.07
Credit Qual BB % 5.72 0.00
Credit Qual B % 1.78 0.00
Credit Qual Below B % 0.13 0.00
Credit Qual Not Rated % 0.7 1.24

| IRONFINANCIAL
Top 10 Holdings
Portfolio
Weight %
SPDR® Portfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF 20.00
Dodge & Cox Income 18.00
Hartford Total Return Bond ETF 18.00
Schwab US TIPS ETF™ 8.00
iShares MBS ETF 6.00
Vanguard Intmdt-Term Trs ETF 6.00
iShares MSCI Global Min Vol Factor ETF 5.00
SPOR® Port S&P 1500 Comps Stk Mkt ETF 4.00
iShares MSCI USA Min Vol Factor ETF 3.00
ClearBridge All Cap Growth ESG ETF 2.50
Portfolio Statistics
12 Mo Yield 191
SEC Yield 1.61
Prospectus Net Expense Ratio 0.21
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio 0.21
# of Holdings 16
Equity Valuation Price Multiples
Portfolio S&P 500
Price to Earnings 21.68 24.09
Price to Book Value 3.37 4.27
Price to Sales 2.38 3.01
Price to Cash Flow 27.83 29.34
Dividend Yield 1.84 1.49
Style Box Growth Factors
Long-Term Earning Growth % 11.85 13.99
Historical Farnings Growth % 2.78 2.67
Book Value Growth % 5.10 4.80
Sales Growth % 3.13 2.85
Cash Flow Growth % 9.37 6.32
Financial Ratios
ROE % 24.34 31.23
ROA % 8.99 1.27
Net Margin % 16.94 19.33
Debt to Capital % 40.18 42.93
Fixed Income Style
Portfolio US Agg
Average Eff Duration 4.64 6.53
Average Eff Maturity 6.33 8.28
Average Credit Quality BBB A
Average Coupon 2.70 2.68
Yield to Maturity 122 1.35



Investment Growth

Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Source Data: Net Return
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Trailing Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: S& 500 TR USD(1936)
™ M ¥TD 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years S'm.ce
Inception
IRON Core Flus - Conservative -1.43 0.14 1.89 b.2b 4.10 3.68 4.25 4.81
S&P 500 TR -4.65 0.58 15.92 30.00 15.99 16.90 16.63 16.37
Calendar Year Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: S& 500 TR USD(1936)
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 20Mm 2010 2009
IRON Core Plus - Conservative 5.98 8.47 -3.30 6.39 419 -0.48 2.89 7.2 6.79 0.59 1.70 141
S&P 500 TR 18.40 31.49 -4.38 21.83 11.96 1.38 13.69 32.39 16.00 21 15.06 26.46
Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD(1936)
Semi Up Down . Treynor Information
Std Dev Std Beta Capture Capture D Av(eirage ) dMax ShHari}.e SOF?T.O Ratio Ratio
Dev Ratio Ratip ~ - ovoown brawdown ano ate (arith) (arith)
IRON Core Plus - Conservative 434 4.72 0.27 27.98 23.80 -2.63 -1.22 0.98 167 16.10 -0.97
S&P 500 TR 14.60 16.52 1.00 100.00 100.00 -9.24 -19.60 1.02 1.67 14.86
Drawdown Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
0.0 Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD{1936)
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Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Year

2021 -0.48 252 -0.14 1.89
2020 -5.74 6.53 217 3.30 5.98
2019 4.16 1.73 0.55 1.80 8.47
2018 -0.81 -0.15 1.37 -3.69 -3.30
2017 1.76 1.46 1.68 1.34 6.39
2016 1.72 1.42 1.59 -0.58 419
2015 1.18 -0.31 -1.84 052 -0.48
2014 1.35 217 -1.00 0.36 2.89
2013 2.54 -0.62 258 2.56 21
2012 3.70 -0.76 2.75 0.99 6.79
201 1.67 0.78 -467 297 0.59
2010 252 -1.34 an 228 170
2009 -0.77 6.33 6.09 1.94 1411
Calendar Returns
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD{1936)
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Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift
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Moderately Conservative
35% Equity, 65% Fixed Income

Portfolio Highlights

Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed
(Type) Mutual Funds

Underlying Investments 16

(Number)

Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation

Investment

Total Domestic Stock Market
Foreign Developed Stock Market
Emerging Markets

Domestic Large Growth

World Large Stock

Domestic Large Blend

Domestic Large Blend
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond
Short-Term Corporate Bond
Intermediate-Term Govt. Bond
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond
Treasury Inflation Protected Bond
Mortgage-Backed Securities
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond

Portfolio Weighted Average

Investment Type

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

Mutual Fund

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

ETF

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com

Expense Ratio
(Weighted Average)

12 Month Yield
(Weighted Average)

Weight

7.00%
3.50%
1.75%
4.38%
8.75%
4.38%
5.25%
14.63%
16.25%
4.88%
14.63%
6.50%
4.88%
1.09%
1.08%
1.09%

100%

0.21%

1.82%

Net Expense
Ratio*

0.03%
0.04%
0.11%
0.53%
0.20%
0.47%
0.15%
0.29%
0.07%
0.05%
0.42%
0.05%
0.06%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%

0.21%

12 Month Yield*

1.37%

2.30%

2.02%

0.43%

1.69%

1.23%

1.46%

2.48%

1.27%

1.18%

1.95%

3.54%

1.57%

2.71%

2.88%

3.11%

1.82%
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IRON Core Plus - Moderate Conservative

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Asset Allocation

= Stock
Bond
Cash

*QOther
Total

Fixed Income Style Box

Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box™

Ltd Mod Ext

Low Med High

Equity Region Breakdown

Americas

North America
Latin America

Greater Europe

United Kingdom
Europe dev
Furope emrg
Africa/Middle East
Greater Asia
Australasia

Asia dev

Asia emrg
Japan

Fixed Income Sectors

Government
Municipal
Corporate
Securitized

Cash & Equivalents

Derivative

%
335
62.3
24
1.8
100.0
Fixed-Income Stats
Average Eff Duration 46
Average Eff Maturity 6.3
Mverage Coupon 2.7
Average Price
Portfolio S&P 500
74.54 98.99
7411 98.99
0.43 0.00
10.24 0.82
1.42 0.50
1.32 0.32
0.35 0.00
1.14 0.00
15.22 0.19
0.74 0.00
3.98 0.05
5.39 0.14
b1 0.00
Portfolio US Agg
29.66 38.62
0.72 0.64
38.79 24.70
26.85 2115
3.60 8.99
0.38 0.00

Holdings-Based Style Map
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Equity Style Box
Morningstar Equity Style Box™ Narket Cap %
Value e SOV orket Cap Giant % 37.7
g’ Market Cap Large % 39.1
Market Cap Mid % 205
= Market Cap Small % 2.3
E Market Cap Micro% 0.4
Equity Sector Breakdown
Portfolio S&P 500
Energy 1.77 2.75
Materials 3.9 2.48
Industrials 9.60 8.04
Consumer Discretionary 9.94 12.36
Consumer Staples 8.62 b.77
Healthcare 15.40 13.25
Financials 931 11.39
Infarmation Technology 2412 2763
Telecom Services 10.90 11.29
Utilities 4.13 2.46
Real Estate 2.38 2.58
Credit Rating Breakdown
Portfolio US Agg
Credit Qual AAA % 52.28 69.48
Credit Qual AA % an 2.93
Credit Qual A % 14.65 11.29
Credit Qual BBB % 2099 16.07
Credit Qual BB % 5.7 0.00
Credit Qual B % 1.78 0.00
Credit Qual Below B % 0.13 0.00
Credit Qual Not Rated % 0.7 1.24

IRONFINANCIAL
Top 10 Holdings
Portfolio
Weight %
SPDR® Portfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF 16.26
Dodge & Cox Income 14.60
Hartford Total Return Bond ETF 14.60
iShares MSCI Global Min Vol Factor ETF 8.70
SPDR® Port S&P 1500 Comps Stk Mkt ETF 7.00
Schwab US TIPS ETF™ 6.50
iShares MSCI USA Min Vol Factor ETF 5.25
iShares MBS ETF 4.90
Vanguard Intmdt-Term Trs ETF 4.90
ClearBridge All Cap Growth ESG ETF 4.40
Portfolio Statistics
12 Mo Yield 1.82
SEC Yield 1.65
Prospectus Net Expense Ratio 0.21
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio 0.22
# of Holdings 16
Equity Valuation Price Multiples
Portfolio S&P 500
Price to Earnings 21.68 24.09
Price to Book Value 3.37 4.27
Price to Sales 2.38 3.01
Price to Cash Flow 27.83 29.34
Dividend Yield 1.83 1.49
Style Box Growth Factors
Long-Term Earning Growth % 11.86 13.99
Historical Farnings Growth % 2.78 2.67
Book Value Growth % 5.10 4.80
Sales Growth % 3.13 2.85
Cash Flow Growth % 9.37 6.32
Financial Ratios
ROE % 24.34 31.23
ROA % 8.99 1.27
Net Margin % 16.93 19.33
Debt to Capital % 40.20 42.93
Fixed Income Style
Portfolio US Agg
Average Eff Duration 4.64 6.69
Average Eff Maturity 6.33 8.40
Average Credit Quality BBB AA
Average Coupon 2.70 2.53
Yield to Maturity 122 1.44



Investment Growth

Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Source Data: Net Return
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Calculation Benchmark: S& 500 TR (1989)
2020 2019
112 .77

18.40 31.49

Data Point: Return
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S&P 500 TR

Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

Semi
Std Dev Std
Dev

6.18
14.60

IRON Core Plus - Moderate Conservative

S&P 500 TR

Drawdown
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

0.0 I‘| ." \y ' !

-10.0

-12.0

-14.0

-16.0

-18.0

-20.0

201 2016

=IRON Core Plus - Moderate Conservative =S&P 500 TR

6.90
16.52

2013

M

0.27
0.58

2018
5.01
-4.38

Beta

0.40
1.00

2014

YD

3.49
15.92

2017
9.47
21.83

Up
Capture
Ratio

40.17
100.00

2021

Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR (1989)

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years S'm.ce
Inception
8.41 5.19 5.20 5.82 6.18
30.00 15.99 16.90 16.63 16.37
2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 201 2010 2009
5.37 -0.69 3.70 11.31 8.59 0.47 9.30 16.78
11.96 1.38 13.69 32.39 16.00 21 15.06 26.46
Down . Treynor  Information
Capture D A\.‘Erﬁge D dMax S?‘ll%arge SOF?TO Ratio Ratio
Ratio rawdown rawdown atio atio (arith) (erith)
39.68 -4.01 -9.66 0.92 1.45 14.05 -1.03
100.00 -9.24 -19.60 1.02 1.67 14.86
Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Year

2021 0.50 3.26 -0.27 3.49
2020 -8.46 8.40 3.04 475 712
2019 6.04 2.10 0.55 267 1.77
2018 -0.74 -0.14 2.03 -6.07 5.01
2017 263 1.90 242 220 9.47
2016 1.68 1.34 2.24 0.01 537
2015 1.37 -0.31 -3.03 1.34 -0.69
2014 147 2.79 -1.29 0.72 3.70
2013 3.86 -0.33 3.64 376 11.31
2012 5.26 -1.62 3.42 1.39 8.59
20m 247 0.61 -1.24 414 -0.47
2010 2.99 -3.23 b.67 3.78 9.30
2009 -2.80 8.40 8.00 2.62 16.78
Calendar Returns
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift ~ Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Moderate

50% Equity, 50% Fixed Income 3 4 > 6 /

Portfolio Highlights
Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed Expense Ratio 0.21%
(Type) Mutual Funds (Weighted Average)
Underlying Investments 16 12 Month Yield 1.74%
(Number) (Weighted Average)
Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation
Investment Investment Type Weight Net Expense Ratio* 12 Month Yield*
Total Domestic Stock Market ETF 10.00% 0.03% 1.37%
Foreign Developed Stock Market ETF 5.00% 0.04% 2.30%
Emerging Markets ETF 2.50% 0.11% 2.02%
Domestic Large Growth ETF 6.25% 0.53% 0.43%
World Large Stock ETF 12.50% 0.20% 1.69%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 6.25% 0.47% 1.23%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 7.50% 0.15% 1.46%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond  ETF 11.25% 0.29% 2.48%
Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF 12.50% 0.07% 1.27%
Intermediate-Term Govt. Bond ETF 3.75% 0.05% 1.18%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond ~ Mutual Fund 11.25% 0.42% 1.95%
Treasury Inflation Protected Bond ETF 5.00% 0.05% 3.54%
Mortgage-Backed Securities ETF 3.75% 0.06% 1.57%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 0.84% 0.29% 2.71%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 0.83% 0.29% 2.88%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 0.84% 0.29% 3.11%
Portfolio Weighted Average 100% 0.21% 1.74%

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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IRON Core Plus - Moderate

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Asset Allocation

= Stock
Bond
Cash

*QOther
Total

Fixed Income Style Box

Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box™

Ltd Mod Ext

Low Med High

Equity Region Breakdown

Americas

North America
Latin America

Greater Europe

United Kingdom
Europe dev
Furope emrg
Africa/Middle East
Greater Asia
Australasia

Asia dev

Asia emrg
Japan

Fixed Income Sectors

Government
Municipal
Corporate
Securitized

Cash & Equivalents

Derivative

%
48.3
483
2.0
1.4
100.0
Fixed-Income Stats
Average Eff Duration 46
Average Eff Maturity 6.3
Mverage Coupon 2.7
Average Price
Portfolio S&P 500
74.56 98.99
7413 98.99
0.43 0.00
10.23 0.82
1.42 0.50
1.32 0.32
0.35 0.00
1.14 0.00
15.21 0.19
0.74 0.00
3.98 0.05
5.38 0.14
5.10 0.00
Portfolio US Agg
29.62 38.62
0.72 0.64
38.66 24.70
26.79 2115
3.84 8.99
0.37 0.00

Holdings-Based Style Map

Giant
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7
ES
Deep-val Core-Val Core Core-Grth High-Grth
*IRON Core Plus - Moderate 8/30/2021 ®S&P 500 TR 8/30/2021
Equity Style Box
Morningstar Equity Style Box™ Market Cap %
Value e SOV orket Cap Giant % 37.7
g’ Market Cap Large % 39.1
Market Cap Mid % 205
= Market Cap Small % 2.3
E Market Cap Micro% 0.4
Equity Sector Breakdown
Portfolio S&P 500
Energy 1.77 2.75
Materials 3.9 2.48
Industrials 9.60 8.04
Consumer Discretionary 9.94 12.36
Consumer Staples 8.62 b.77
Healthcare 15.40 13.25
Financials 9.30 11.39
Infarmation Technology 2413 2763
Telecom Services 10.89 11.29
Utilities 412 2.46
Real Estate 2.38 2.58
Credit Rating Breakdown
Portfolio US Agg
Credit Qual AAA % 52.33 69.48
Credit Qual AA % 3.70 2.93
Credit Qual A % 14.65 11.29
Credit Qual BBB % 20.97 15.07
Credit Qual BB % 5.70 0.00
Credit Qual B % 1.78 0.00
Credit Qual Below B % 0.13 0.00
Credit Qual Not Rated % 0.7 1.24

IRONFINANCIAL
Top 10 Holdings
Portfolio
Weight %
SPDR® Portfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF 12.50
iShares MSCI Global Min Vol Factor ETF 12.40
Dodge & Cox Income 11.20
Hartford Total Return Bond ETF 11.20
SPDR® Port S&P 1500 Comps Stk Mkt ETF 10.00
iShares MSCI USA Min Vol Factor ETF 150
ClearBridge All Cap Growth ESG ETF 6.30
VanEck Vectors™ Marningstar US WidMotETF 6.30
Schwab US TIPS ETF™ 5.00
SPDR® Portfolio Developed WId ex-US ETF 5.00
Portfolio Statistics
12 Mo Yield 1.66
SEC Yield 1.62
Prospectus Net Expense Ratio 0.21
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio 0.21
# of Holdings 16
Equity Valuation Price Multiples
Portfolio S&P 500
Price to Earnings 21.68 24.09
Price to Book Value 3.37 4.21
Price to Sales 2.38 3.01
Price to Cash Flow 27.84 29.34
Dividend Yield 1.83 1.49
Style Box Growth Factors
Long-Term Earning Growth % 11.86 13.99
Historical Farnings Growth % 2.78 2.67
Book Value Growth % 5.11 4.80
Sales Growth % 3.13 2.85
Cash Flow Growth % 9.37 6.32
Financial Ratios
ROE % 24.34 31.23
ROA % 8.99 1.27
Net Margin % 16.93 19.33
Debt to Capital % 40.20 42.93
Fixed Income Style
Portfolio US Agg
Average Eff Duration 4.64 6.69
Average Eff Maturity 6.32 8.40
Average Credit Quality BBB AA
Average Coupon 2.70 2.53
Yield to Maturity 122 1.44



Investment Growth
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

Source Data: Net Return
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Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

Semi
Std Dev Std Beta
Dev
IRON Core Plus - Moderate 8.07 9.23 054
S&P 500 TR 14.60 16.52 1.00
Drawdown

Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
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Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR (1989)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years S'm.ce
Inception
1.77 6.17 6.62 728 7.46
30.00 15.99 16.90 16.63 16.37
2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 201 2010 2009
6.54 -0.90 4.43 15.12 10.28 -1.41 10.83 19.44
11.96 1.38 13.69 32.39 16.00 21 15.06 26.46
Down . Treynor Information
Capture . szrage . dMax ShRarEe chtl?o Ratio Ratio
Ratio rawdown rawdown atio atio (arith) (erith)
b4.74 -b.41 -12.24 0.87 1.36 12.97 -1.12
100.00 -9.24 -19.60 1.02 1.67 14.86
Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Year

2021 147 4.05 -0.44 5.12
2020 -11.23 10.13 3.90 6.33 8.00
2019 7.79 243 0.56 345 14.85
2018 -0.68 -0.13 2.63 -8.21 -6.55
2017 3.46 2.30 312 2.99 12.42
2016 1.67 1.27 2.88 058 6.54
2015 157 -0.32 -4.18 2.16 -0.90
2014 157 3.31 -1.53 1.07 443
2013 5.09 -0.08 458 483 16.12
2012 6.74 -2.41 4.06 1.75 10.28
20m 3.10 0.46 -9.62 531 -1.41
2010 3.45 -5.04 721 523 10.83
2009 -4.83 10.57 9.92 3.27 19.44
Calendar Returns
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)

350

300

260

200

15.0

" il lll al.n IIIII llll

5.0

il B p— | [— e
- 50
2 -100
o YD 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 20m 2010 2009
= [RON Core Plus - Moderate m— SEP 500 TR

Trailing Returns
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Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift ~ Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Moderately Aggressive
65% Equity, 35% Fixed Income

Portfolio Highlights

Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed
(Type) Mutual Funds

Underlying Investments 16

(Number)

Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation

Investment Investment Type
Total Domestic Stock Market ETF
Foreign Developed Stock Market ETF
Emerging Markets ETF
Domestic Large Growth ETF
World Large Stock ETF
Domestic Large Blend ETF
Domestic Large Blend ETF
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond  ETF
Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF
Intermediate-Term Govt. Bond ETF

Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond  Mutual Fund
Treasury Inflation Protected Bond ETF
Mortgage-Backed Securities ETF
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF

Portfolio Weighted Average

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com

3 4

Expense Ratio 0.21%
(Weighted Average)
12 Month Yield 1.65%
(Weighted Average)

Weight Net Expense Ratio*

13.00% 0.03%

6.50% 0.04%

3.25% 0.11%

8.13% 0.53%

16.25% 0.20%

8.13% 0.47%

9.75% 0.15%

7.88% 0.29%

8.75% 0.07%

2.63% 0.05%

7.88% 0.42%

3.50% 0.05%

2.63% 0.06%

0.58% 0.29%

0.58% 0.29%

0.58% 0.29%

100% 0.21%

12 Month Yield*

1.37%

2.30%

2.02%

0.43%

1.69%

1.23%

1.46%

2.48%

1.27%

1.18%

1.95%

3.54%

1.57%

2.71%

2.88%

3.11%

1.65%


http://www.ironfinancial.com/

IRON Core Plus - Moderate Aggressive

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Asset Allocation

%
= Stock 63.3
Bond 342
Cash 1.6
*QOther 1.0
Total 100.0
Fixed Income Style Box
Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box™ Fiyad-Income Stats
lid  Mod Ext Average Eff Duration 46
E’ Average Eff Maturity 6.3
=
= . Mverage Coupon 2.7
b
= Average Price
=
S
Equity Region Breakdown
Portfolia S&P 500
Americas 74.53 98.99
North America 74.10 98.99
Latin America 0.43 0.00
Greater Europe 10.25 0.82
United Kingdom 1.42 0.50
Europe dev 71.33 0.32
Furope emrg 0.35 0.00
Africa/Middle East 1.14 0.00
Greater Asia 15.23 0.19
Australasia 0.74 0.00
Asia dev 3.98 0.06
Asia emrg 5.39 0.14
Japan 51 0.00
Fixed Income Sectors
Portfolio US Agg
Government 29.44 3862
Municipal 0.72 0.64
Corporate 38.65 24.70
Securitized 26.69 27.15
Cash & Equivalents 423 8.99
Derivative 0.38 0.00

Holdings-Based Style Map
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Equity Style Box

Morningstar Equity Style Box™ Market Cap %
value . Seme GOV ) ket Cap Giant % 37.7
g’ Market Cap Large % 39.1
Market Cap Mid % 205
= Market Cap Small % 2.3
E Market Cap Micro% 0.4

Equity Sector Breakdown
Portfolio S&P 500
Energy 1.77 2.75
Materials 3.9 2.48
Industrials 9.60 8.04
Consumer Discretionary 9.94 12.36
Consumer Staples 8.62 b.77
Healthcare 15.40 13.25
Financials 931 11.39
Infarmation Technology 2412 2763
Telecom Services 10.89 11.29
Utilities 413 2.46
Real Estate 2.38 2.58

Credit Rating Breakdown
Portfolio US Agg
Credit Qual AAA % b2.26 69.48
Credit Qual AA % 37N 2.93
Credit Qual A % 14.64 11.29
Credit Qual BBB % 21.00 15.07
Credit Qual BB % 5.73 0.00
Credit Qual B % 1.78 0.00
Credit Qual Below B % 0.13 0.00
Credit Qual Not Rated % 0.76 1.24

IRONFINANCIAL
Top 10 Holdings
Portfolio
Weight %
iShares MSCI Global Min Vol Factor ETF 16.15
SPOR® Port S&P 1500 Comps Stk Mkt ETF 13.00
iShares MSCI USA Min Vol Factor ETF 9.75
SPDR@® Partfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF 8.75
ClearBridge All Cap Growth ESG ETF 8.15
VanEck Morningstar Wide Moat ETF 8.15
Dodge & Cox Income 7.90
Hartford Total Return Bond ETF 7.90
SPDR® Partfolio Developed Wid ex-US ETF 6.50
Schwab US TIPS ETF™ 3.50
Portfolio Statistics
12 Mo Yield 1.65
SEC Yield 1.43
Prospectus Net Expense Ratio 0.21
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio 0.23
# of Holdings 16
Equity Valuation Price Multiples
Portfolio S&P 500
Price to Earnings 21.68 24.09
Price to Book Value 3.37 4.21
Price to Sales 2.38 3.01
Price to Cash Flow 27.83 29.34
Dividend Yield 1.83 1.49
Style Box Growth Factors
Long-Term Earning Growth % 11.86 13.99
Historical Farnings Growth % 2.78 2.67
Book Value Growth % 5.10 4.80
Sales Growth % 3.13 2.85
Cash Flow Growth % 9.37 6.32
Financial Ratios
ROE % 24.34 31.23
ROA % 8.99 1.27
Net Margin % 16.94 19.33
Debt to Capital % 40.19 42.93
Fixed Income Style
Portfolio US Agg
Average Eff Duration 4.64 6.69
Average Eff Maturity 6.33 8.40
Average Credit Quality BBB AA
Average Coupon 2.70 2.53
Yield to Maturity 122 1.44



Investment Growth
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Source Data: Net Return
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IRON Core Plus - Moderate Aggressive 8.78 17.76

S&P 500 TR 18.40 31.49

Data Point: Return

Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
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Std Dev Std
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Drawdown
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
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Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR (1989)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Y10 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years S'mlce
Inception
6.81 15.18 713 7.97 8.60 8.61
15.92 30.00 15.99 16.90 16.63 16.37
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 201 2010 2009
15.24 7.65 -1.10 497 18.36 11.76 -2.25 12.19 21.80
21.83 11.96 1.38 13.69 32.39 16.00 n 15.06 26.46
Up Down . Treynor  Information
Capture Capture D Avirage D dIVIax Sh;rge SOF?‘EO Ratio Ratio
Ratio Retig ~— ovoown  Lrawdown ane ate farith) (arith)
52.48 68.71 -6.68 -14.60 0.84 1.31 12.31 -1.26
100.00 100.00 -9.24 -19.60 1.02 1.67 14.86
Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr
2021 253
2020 -13.91
2019 9.43
2018 -0.63
2017 425
2016 1.62
2015 1.77
2014 1.63
2013 6.14
2012 8.02
2011 3.7
2010 3.86
2009 -6.74

Calendar Returns

Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Return

1 Year

Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr
479 -0.659
11.80 4.80 7.84
2.74 0.56 416
-0.11 317 -10.13
269 3.77 3.73
1.20 3.51 1.13
-0.33 -5.32 2.99
3.72 -1.74 1.34
0.12 5.37 5.70
-3.10 461 207
0.34 -11.68 6.36
-6.65 8.64 6.51
12.65 1m.n 384
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m— SEP 500 TR
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= 5GP 500 TR

Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift ~ Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Aggressive

80% Equity, 20% Fixed Income 3 4 > 6 /

Portfolio Highlights
Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed Expense Ratio 0.21%
(Type) Mutual Funds (Weighted Average)
Underlying Investments 16 12 Month Yield 1.57%
(Number) (Weighted Average)
Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation
Investment Investment Type Weight Net Expense Ratio* 12 Month Yield*
Total Domestic Stock Market ETF 16.00% 0.03% 1.37%
Foreign Developed Stock Market ETF 8.00% 0.04% 2.30%
Emerging Markets ETF 4.00% 0.11% 2.02%
Domestic Large Growth ETF 10.00% 0.53% 0.43%
World Large Stock ETF 20.00% 0.20% 1.69%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 10.00% 0.47% 1.23%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 12.00% 0.15% 1.46%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond  ETF 4.50% 0.29% 2.48%
Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF 5.00% 0.07% 1.27%
Intermediate-Term Govt. Bond ETF 1.50% 0.05% 1.18%
Intermediate-Term Core-Plus Bond  Mutual Fund 4.50% 0.42% 1.95%
Treasury Inflation Protected Bond ETF 2.00% 0.05% 3.54%
Mortgage-Backed Securities ETF 1.50% 0.06% 1.57%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 0.33% 0.29% 2.71%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 0.33% 0.29% 2.88%
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond ETF 0.33% 0.29% 3.11%
Portfolio Weighted Average 100% 0.21% 1.57%

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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IRON Core Plus - Aggressive

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Asset Allocation

= Stock
Bond
Cash

*QOther
Total

Fixed Income Style Box

Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box™

Ltd Mod Ext

Low Med High

Equity Region Breakdown

Americas

North America
Latin America

Greater Europe

United Kingdom
Europe dev
Furope emrg
Africa/Middle East
Greater Asia
Australasia

Asia dev

Asia emrg
Japan

Fixed Income Sectors

Government
Municipal
Corporate
Securitized

Cash & Equivalents

Derivative

%
786
19.7
1.1
0.6
100.0
Fixed-Income Stats
Average Eff Duration 4.7
Average Eff Maturity 6.4
Mverage Coupon 2.7
Average Price
Portfolio S&P 500
74.48 98.99
74.05 98.99
0.43 0.00
10.26 0.82
1.42 0.50
1.34 0.32
0.35 0.00
1.14 0.00
15.26 0.19
0.74 0.00
3.99 0.05
5.40 0.14
b.13 0.00
Portfolio US Agg
2913 38.81
0.71 0.65
38.16 24.87
26.38 20.51
b.24 18.17
0.37 0.00

Holdings-Based Style Map
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Equity Style Box
Morningstar Equity Style Box™ Market Cap
Jke  Seel g frowth Market Cap Giant %
g’ Market Cap Large %
Market Cap Mid %
= Market Cap Small %
E Market Cap Micro %
Equity Sector Breakdown
Portfolio
Energy 1.77
Materials 3.9
Industrials 9.69
Consumer Discretionary 9.93
Consumer Staples 8.63
Healthcare 15.40
Financials 931
Infarmation Technology 2410
Telecom Services 10.90
Utilities 414
Real Estate 2.38

Credit Rating Breakdown

Credit Qual AAA %
Credit Qual AA %

Credit Qual A %

Credit Qual BBB %
Credit Qual BB %

Credit Qual B %

Credit Qual Below B %
Credit Qual Not Rated %

Portfolio
52.24
3N
14.66
21.00
5.72
1.78
0.13
0.76

High Grth

9/30/2021

37.1
391
205
2.3
0.4

S&P 500
2.75
248
8.04

12.36
5.77
13.25
11.39
27.63
11.29
2.46
258

US Agg
70.04
2.3
"3
14.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.13

IRONFINANCIAL
Top 10 Holdings
Portfolio
Weight %
iShares MSCI Global Min Vol Factor ETF 20.00
SPOR® Port S&P 1500 Comps Stk Mkt ETF 16.00
iShares MSCI USA Min Vol Factor ETF 12.00
ClearBridge All Cap Growth ESG ETF 10.00
VanFck Morningstar Wide Moat FTF 10.00
SPDR@® Partfolio Developed WId ex-US ETF 8.00
SPDR@® Partfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF 5.00
Dodge & Cox Income 450
Hartford Total Return Bond ETF 450
SPDR® Portfolio Emerging Markets ETF 4.00
Portfolio Statistics
12 Mo Yield 157
SEC Yield 1.34
Prospectus Net Expense Ratio 0.21
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio 0.24
# of Holdings 16
Equity Valuation Price Multiples
Portfolio S&P 500
Price to Earnings 21.68 24.09
Price to Book Value 3.37 4.21
Price to Sales 2.38 3.01
Price to Cash Flow 27.83 29.34
Dividend Yield 1.84 1.49
Style Box Growth Factors
Long-Term Earning Growth % 11.85 13.99
Historical Farnings Growth % 2.78 2.67
Book Value Growth % 5.10 4.80
Sales Growth % 3.13 2.85
Cash Flow Growth % 9.37 6.32
Financial Ratios
ROE % 24.34 31.23
ROA % 8.99 1.27
Net Margin % 16.94 19.33
Debt to Capital % 40.18 42.93
Fixed Income Style
Portfolio US Agg
Average Eff Duration 4.66 6.69
Average Eff Maturity 6.36 8.40
Average Credit Quality BBB AA
Average Coupon 2.72 252
Yield to Maturity 1.24 1.44



Investment Growth
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

Source Data: Net Return

350.0
300.0
250.0
200.0
150.0
100.0
50.0
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
IRON Core Plus - Aggressive
Trailing Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR (1989)
M M YTD 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years S'm.ce
Inception
IRON Core Plus - Aggressive -3.68 -0.78 8.34 18.36 1.34 8.84 9.86 9.69
S&P 500 TR -4.65 0.58 15.92 30.00 15.99 16.90 16.63 16.37
Calendar Year Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: S& 500 TR (1989)
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 20Mm 2010 2009
IRON Core Plus - Aggressive 9.29 18.53 -9.25 17.94 8.65 -1.31 575 22.43 13.86 -3.15 13.60 2451
S&P 500 TR 18.40 31.49 -4.38 21.83 11.96 1.38 13.69 32.39 16.00 21 15.06 26.46
Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR (1989)
Semi Up Down . Treynor Information
Std Dev Std Beta Capture Capture 0 Avgrage D dMax ST:?T.B SOF?TO Ratio Ratio
Dev Ratio Retig ~  ooewn  rawdown ate aho (arith) (arith)
IRON Core Plus - Aggressive 1.7 13.45 0.78 73.08 82.97 -7.99 -17.07 0.81 1.26 mnn -1.42
S&P 500 TR 14.60 16.52 1.00 100.00 100.00 9.24 -19.60 1.02 167 14.86
Drawdown Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
0.0 Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
180
-2.0
s )
40 15.0 vt
-6.0
80 120
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9.0 L
-12.0
-14.0 6.0
-16.0
3.0
-18.0
200 200
2011 2016 2021 =
0.0 3.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0
Std Dev
=IRON Core Plus - Aggressive =S&P 500 TR «|RON Core Plus - Aggressive o SiP 500 TR



Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Year

2021 3.44 5.56 -0.78 8.34
2020 -16.53 13.47 5.62 9.25 9.29
2019 11.04 261 0.56 345 18.53
2018 -0.58 -0.09 3.68 -11.88 9.25
2017 5.01 3.05 438 440 17.94
2016 1.50 1.13 412 167 8.65
2015 1.96 -0.33 -6.50 3.86 -1.31
2014 1.74 427 -2.00 1.72 5.75
2013 7.50 0.30 6.34 6.77 22.43
2012 9.80 -3.91 5.34 244 13.86
20m 4.44 0.23 -14.24 7.88 -3.15
2010 4.29 -8.31 10.16 7.85 13.60
2009 -8.77 15.00 13.63 443 2451
Calendar Returns
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift ~ Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR {1989)
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100% Equity 2 3 4 5 6 7

Portfolio Highlights

Underlying Investments ETFs and Actively Managed Expense Ratio 0.21%
(Type) Mutual Funds (Weighted Average)
Underlying Investments 7 12 Month Yield 1.45%
(Number) (Weighted Average)

Please see important disclosure information on page 2 of this presentation.

Asset Allocation

Investment Investment Type Weight Net Expense Ratio* 12 Month Yield*
Total Domestic Stock Market ETF 20.00% 0.03% 1.37%
Foreign Developed Stock Market ETF 10.00% 0.04% 2.30%
Emerging Markets ETF 5.00% 0.11% 2.02%
Domestic Large Growth ETF 12.50% 0.53% 0.43%
World Large Stock ETF 25.00% 0.20% 1.69%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 12.50% 0.47% 1.23%
Domestic Large Blend ETF 15.00% 0.15% 1.46%
Total Domestic Stock Market ETF 20.00% 0.03% 1.37%
Portfolio Weighted Average 100% 0.21% 1.45%

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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IRON Core Plus - 100% Equity

Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

Allocation

*Stock
Bond
Cash
= Other
Total
Returns-Based Style Map
Momingstar US
Large Value TR USD '
uso
Morningstar US
Small Vel TR USD
uso
=IRON Care Plus - 100% Equity #55F 500 TR USD
Equity Region Breakdown
Portfolio
Americas 74.48
North America 74.05
Latin America 043
Greater Europe 10.26
United Kingdom 1.42
Furope dev 7.34
Europe emrg 0.35
Africa/Middle Fast 114
Greater Asia 15.26
Australasia 0.74
Asia dev 3.99
Asia emrg 5.40
Japan 513

Risk Exposure Snapshot - Style
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-1.0
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= IRON Core Plus - 100% Equity

Mormingstar US
Large Growth TR

Morningstar US
Small Growth TR

Momentum

Holdings-Based Style Map
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£

1
%
995
DU = Deap-Val Core-Val Core Cora-Grth High-Grih
0.5
0.0
100.0 *IRON Core Plus - 100% Equity *56P 500 TR USD
Equity Style Box
Morningstar Equity Style Box™ Market Cap
Val Blend  Growth .
T Market Cap Giant %
g’ Market Cap Large %
Market Cap Mid %
= Market Cap Small %
E Market Cap Micro %
wl
Equity Sector Breakdown
S&P 500 Portfolio
98.99 Energy 1.7
Materials 3.95
98.99
0.00 Industrials 959
0.82 Consumer Discretionary 9.93
Consumer Staples 8.63
0.50
0.32 Healthcare 15.40
0.00 Financials 9.3
0.00 Information Technology 2410
0.19 Telecom Services 10.90
oo Utilities 414
0.05 Real Estate 2.38
0.14
0.00
N el
.
Volatility Size Liquidity
= S55P 500 TR USD

%
377
391
205

23
0.4

S&P 500
2.75
248
8.04

12.36
5.77
13.25
11.39
27.63
11.29
2.46
2.58

Value Growth

Top 10 Holdings
Portfolio Date: 9/30/2021

iShares MSCI Global Min Vol Factor ETF
SPDR® Port S&P 1500 Comps Stk Mkt ETF
iShares MSCI USA Min Vol Factor ETF
ClearBridge All Cap Growth ESG ETF
VanEck Morningstar Wide Moat ETF
SPDR® Portfolio Developed Wid ex-US ETF
SPDR® Portfolio Emerging Markets ETF

Portfolio Statistics

12 Mo Yield

SEC Yield

Prospectus Net Expense Ratio
Annual Report Net Expense Ratio
# of Holdings

Equity Statistics

Price to Eamings
Price to Book Value
Price to Sales
Price to Cash Flow

Dividend Yid

Style Box Growth Factors
Long-Term Eamning Growth %
Historical Farnings Growth %

Book Value Growth %

Sales Growth %

Cash Flow Growth %

Financial Ratios
ROE %

ROA %

Net Margin %

Debt to Capital %

Portfolio
21.58
3.37
2.38
2783
1.84

11.85
2.78
5.10
3.13
9.37

2434

8.99
16.94
40.18

[RONFINANCIAL

Portfolio

Weighting %

25.00
20.00
15.00
1250
12.50
10.00

5.00

1.45
1.21
0.21
0.24

S&P 500
24.09
4.27
3.01
29.34
1.49

13.99
2.67
4.80
2.85
6.32

31.23
11.27
19.33
42.93



Investment Growth
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021

Source Data: Net Return

475.0
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3250
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2009 2010 201 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
IRON Core Plus - 100% Equity
Trailing Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
M 3M YTD 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years S'mlce
Inception
IRON Caore Plus - 100% Equity -4.34 -0.93 10.61 2294 8.85 10.62 11.38 11.10
S&P 500 TR USD -4.65 0.58 16.92 30.00 15.99 16.90 16.63 16.37
Calendar Year Returns
Data Point: Return  Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 201 2010 2009
IRON Core Plus - 100% Equity 9.38 3.0 -10.77 21.21 9.70 -1.59 6.30 25.83 15.21 -3.87 15.42 28.02
S&P 500 TR USD 18.40 3149 -4.38 21.83 11.96 1.38 13.69 32.39 16.00 2n 15.06 26.46
Risk Measures
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
Semi Up Down . Treynor Information
Std Dev Std Beta Capture Capture D Avteirage ) dMax ShHari].e SOF? T.O Ratio Ratio
Dev Ratio Ratip ~ ~ owoown  brawdown ano ate (arith) (arith)
IRON Core Plus - 100% Equity 14.05 16.15 0.95 86.61 100.87 -9.61 -2051 0.79 1.22 11.20 -1.5b
S&P 500 TR USD 14.60 16.52 1.00 100.00 100.00 -9.24 -19.60 1.02 1.67 14.86
Drawdown Risk-Reward
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021 Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
0.0 Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
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Quarterly Returns

1st Qtr Znd Qtr 3rd Qtr Ath Qtr Year
2021 4.75 6.68 -0.93 10.61
2020 -20.30 15.73 6.69 11.15 9.38
2019 12.81 3.46 0.71 531 23.77
2018 -0.52 -0.10 423 -13.86 -10.77
2017 5.93 3.49 b.11 5.18 21.21
2016 121 1.03 489 229 9.70
2015 2.23 -0.34 -8.06 507 -1.59
2014 1.73 455 2.1 2.10 6.30
2013 8.57 0.62 7.02 763 25.83
2012 11.03 -4.57 5.87 2.70 15.21
201 513 0.08 -16.21 9.04 -3.87
2010 4.84 -10.42 12.15 957 15.42
2009 -11.48 18.31 16.21 5.19 28.02
Calendar Returns
Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
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Rolling Returns
Time Period: Since Common Inception (1/1/2009) to 9/30/2021
Rolling Window: 3 Years 1 Month shift ~ Calculation Benchmark: S&P 500 TR USD
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Glossary

Maximum Drawdown: Measures the magnitude of the worst loss an investor could have incurred by investing in that
security.

Sharpe Ratio: This risk-adjusted measure was developed by Nobel Laureate William Sharpe. It is calculated by using
standard deviation and excess return to determine reward per unit of risk. The higher the Sharpe ratio, the better the fund's
historical risk-adjusted performance.

Sortino Ratio: A variation of the Sharpe ratio, this ratio, differentiates harmful volatility from volatility in general by using a
value for downside deviation. The Sortino ratio is the excess return over the risk-free rate divided by the downside semi-
variance, and so it measures the return to "bad" volatility. (Volatility caused by negative returns is considered bad or
undesirable by an investor, while volatility caused by positive returns is good or acceptable.)

Standard Deviation: This statistical measurement of dispersion about an average, depicts how widely a mutual fund's
returns varied over a certain period of time. Investors use the standard deviation of historical performance to try to predict
the range of returns that are most likely for a given fund. When a fund has a high standard deviation, the predicted range of
performance is wide, implying greater volatility.

Expense Ratio (funds only): The annual expense ratio, taken from the fund’s annual report, expresses the percentage of
assets deducted in the last fiscal year for fund expenses. This figure includes 12b-1 fees, management fees, administrative
fees, operating costs, and all other asset-based costs incurred by the fund. Portfolio transaction fees, or brokerage costs, as
well as initial or deferred sales charges are not included in the expense ratio. The expense ratio, which is deducted from the
fund’s average net assets, is accrued on a daily basis. If the fund’s assets are small, its expense ratio can be quite high
because the fund must meet its expenses from a restricted asset base. Conversely, as the net assets of the fund grow, the
expense percentage should ideally diminish as expenses are spread across the wider base. Funds may opt to waive all or a
portion of the expenses that make up their overall expense ratio.

Beta: A fund’s beta is a measure of its sensitivity to market movements. The beta of the market is 1.00 by definition.
Morningstar calculates beta by comparing a fund's excess return over Treasury bills to the market's excess return over
Treasury bills, so a beta of 1.10 shows that the fund has performed 10% better than its benchmark index in up markets and
10% worse in down markets, assuming all other factors remain constant.

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com
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Glossary

Upside/Downside Capture Ratio:

Upside/downside capture ratio show you whether a given fund has outperformed--gained more or lost less than--a
broad market benchmark during periods of market strength and weakness, and if so, by how much.

Upside capture ratios for funds are calculated by taking the fund's monthly return during months when the
benchmark had a positive return and dividing it by the benchmark return during that same month. Downside
capture ratios are calculated by taking the fund's monthly return during the periods of negative benchmark
performance and dividing it by the benchmark return. Morningstar.com displays the upside and downside capture
ratios over one-, three-, five-, 10-, and 15-year periods by calculating the geometric average for both the fund and
index returns during the up and down months, respectively, over each time period.

An upside capture ratio over 100 indicates a fund has generally outperformed the benchmark during periods of
positive returns for the benchmark. Meanwhile, a downside capture ratio of less than 100 indicates that a fund has
lost less than its benchmark in periods when the benchmark has been in the red. If a fund generates positive
returns, however, while the benchmark declines, the fund’s downside capture ratio will be negative (meaning it has
moved in the opposite direction of the benchmark). All stock funds' upside and downside capture ratios are
calculated versus the S&P 500, whereas bond and international funds' ratios are calculated relative to the Barclays
Capital U.S. Aggregate Bond Index and MSCI EAFE Index, respectively. For some context, we also show the category
average upside/downside capture ratios for those same time periods.

Treynor Ratio:

Similar to the Sharpe Ratio, Treynor Ratio is a measurement of efficiency utilizing the relationship between
annualized risk-adjusted return and risk. Unlike Sharpe Ratio, Treynor Ratio utilizes "market" risk (beta) instead of
total risk (standard deviation). Good performance efficiency is measured by a high ratio.

Developed by Jack Treynor, the Treynor ratio (also known as the "reward-to-volatility ratio") attempts to measure
how well an investment has compensated its investors given its level of risk. The Treynor ratio relies on beta, which
measures an investment's sensitivity to market movements, to gauge risk.

Information Ratio (IR): Measures a portfolio manager's ability to generate excess returns relative to a benchmark, but also

attempts to identify the consistency of the portfolio manager. This ratio will identify if a manager has beaten the benchmark
by a lot in a few months or a little every month.

For more information, visit www.ironfinancial.com



http://www.ironfinancial.com/

